504590132 10/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4636844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAISY SECOND LIEN LLC	09/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAISY MANUFACTURING COMPANY	
Street Address:	400 W STRIBLING DR	
City:	ROGERS	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72756	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D514749
Patent Number:	6834616
Patent Number:	D483529
Patent Number:	6895894
Patent Number:	D488590
Patent Number:	6913263
Patent Number:	7234418
Patent Number:	7000566
Patent Number:	D495099
Patent Number:	7040251
Patent Number:	7275500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

Address Line 1: ATTN HAYLEY SMITH

601 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18586-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAYLEY SMITH
SIGNATURE:	//Hayley Smith//
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Daisy Second Lien Release of Security Interests in Patents#page1.tif source=Daisy Second Lien Release of Security Interests in Patents#page2.tif source=Daisy Second Lien Release of Security Interests in Patents#page3.tif source=Daisy Second Lien Release of Security Interests in Patents#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, DAISY SECOND LIEN LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Secured Party"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of DAISY MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation ("Pledgor"), pursuant to a certain Agreement (Patent), dated June 30, 2016, executed by Pledgor in favor of Secured Party and, as appropriate, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2016 at Reel 039059 / Frame 0917;

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to all of the patents and patent applications of Pledgor, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Pledgor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release, in each case at the expense of Pledgor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in Patents on this 15th day of September, 2017.

DAISY SECOND LIEN LLC, as Lender

By: FINE PARTNERS, L.P., its sole member

Name: Jerrold Fine

Title: Managing Partner

REEL: 043842 FRAME: 0756

SCHEDULE A

Title	Applicatio n No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country
HUMMINGBIRD FEEDER	29/214196	9/30/2004	D514749	2/7/2006	United States of America
HUMMINGBIRD FEEDER	110570	3/30/2005	110570	2/27/2007	Canada
BIRD FEEDER	10/339316	1/10/2003	6834616	12/28/2004	United States of America
BIRD FEEDER	29/173994	1/10/2003	D483529	12/9/2003	United States of America
BIRD FEEDER	10/339315	1/10/2003	6895894	5/24/2005	United States of America
BIRD FEEDER	29/174002	1/10/2003	D488590	4/13/2004	United States of America
TARGET HOLDING DEVICE	10/615943	7/10/2003	6913263	7/5/2005	United States of America
HUMMINGBIRD FEEDER	10/952929	9/30/2004	7234418	6/26/2007	United States of America
BIRD BATH WITH RESERVOIR	10/751438	1/6/2004	7000566	2/21/2006	United States of America
BIRD BATH WITH RESERVOIR	29/196777	1/6/2004	D495099	8/24/2004	United States of America
BIRD FEEDER	10/983705	11/9/2004	7040251	5/9/2006	United States of America
BIRD FEEDER	2003/0007 05	7/9/2003	17383	1/3/2005	Mexico

S-A

BIRD FEEDER	2455104	1/8/2004	2455104	5/20/2008	Canada
BIRD FEEDER	2455094	1/8/2004	2455094	7/17/2007	Canada
BIRD FEEDER	2003/0007 06	7/9/2003	17382	1/3/2005	Mexico
BIRD FEEDER	11/377361	3/17/2006	7275500	10/2/2007	United States of America

RECORDED: 10/11/2017